## STATE OF KANSAS

\_\_\_\_

## **HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES**

## MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **House Substitute for SB 161**, on page 45, in line 12, by striking "or"; in line 13, by striking the period; in line 14, by striking all before "Any" and inserting a comma; in line 16, by striking "; or (B)" and inserting a comma; in line 18, by striking the period; by striking all in lines 19 and 20; in line 21, by striking all before "any" and inserting ", and"; in line 22, after "the" by inserting "state of Kansas and"; in line 25, by striking all after "thereto"; by striking all in line 26; in line 27, by striking all before the period; in line 28, by striking "(d)" and inserting "(c)";

On page 48, by striking all in lines 13 through 43;

By striking all on pages 49 through 54;

On page 55, by striking all in lines 1 through 20;

On page 64, in line 22, by striking "74-4914d, 74-4920,";

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 6, by striking "74-"; in line 7, by striking all before "74-50,107"

	District